Circular Letter No.25/Admin (A) Dated 13.07.1998

1	Date of Joining the Service	30.06.2009
2	(A) Present Gross Salary	Rs. 1,70,422/- per month
	(B) Take home Salary	Rs. 1,30,114/- per month
3	1 -	
4	Details of Advance or Loan taken from the High Court	Nil
5	Details of Loan taken from Bank etc.	No any Car Loan was taken to purchase New Maruti Suzuki Wagon R Lxi Car although earlier Home Loan was taken to purchase 3BHK Flat No. 2B /T11 – 602, Bhagirathi Enclave, Awadh Vihar Yojna, Saheed Path, Sultanpur Road, Lucknow. Details of Home Loan Loan Granting Bank-State Bank of India, Main Branch, Court Road, Saharanpur (U.P.) Loan a/c no- 33831904586 (Joint account in the Name of Mr. Vidya Bhushan Pandey and wife Mrs. Abhigya Pandey) Loan Advanced-Rs. 30,00,000/-(Rs. Thirty Lakhs only) No. of Installments-300 (25 years) Per Month Installment-Rs.28000/-(Rs. Twenty Eight Thousand only) Note:- This loan was repaid and loan account was closed in November 2020.
6	Details regarding purchase of second hand car	Not Applicable
7	(A) Details of the property proposed to be purchased	New Maruti Suzuki Wagon R Lxi Car purchased on 30.07.2021 (Permanent Registration Number is awaited) in a exchange offer of my old car from Maruti Suzuki authorized dealer Smartwheels Private Limited, GIDA.
	(B) Cost Price	Rs.6,32,115/-

8	Name and Address of the Seller(s)	Smartwheels Private Limited, GIDA, Gorakhpur (U.P.)
9	Status of the Seller/Dealer	Regular and Reputed-one
10	Whether the seller is related to the officer in any manner and whether any case against him is pending/ decided by the officer	
11	Details of source of amount	(II) Authorized dealer Smartwheels Private Limited, GIDA, Gorakhpur has purchased my old car Swift Dzire Zxi (UP 53 BE 7766) for Rs.3,27,000/- (Rs. Three Lakhs Twenty Seven Thousands only) and this amount was adjusted in the on road price ie Rs.6,32,115 (Rs.Six Lakhs Thirty Two thousands one hundred fifteen only) of new Wagon R Lxi car. (III) So, I was supposed to pay Rs. 3,05,115 (Rs Three Lakhs Five Thousands one hundred fifteen only). Out of which, I have paid Rs.3,00,000/- (Rs. Three Lakhs only) to the dealer through RTGS from my personal savings.This transaction was done from my savings account No.718110310000025 of Bank of India, Gorakhnath Branch,Gorakhpur. All relevant documents are attached as PDF.

Vidya Bhushan Pandey (ID 1743) A.D.J./F.T.C.-New Gonda